
REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS >

DISTRIBUTION FOR .INCOMING MATERIAL 0-250 251

REC: STELLO V ORG: UI.IRIG R E DOCDATE: 07
NRC FL PWR 5 LIGHT DRT- RCV . 07/IS/

DOCTYPE: 'LETTER NOTARlZED: YES COPIES RECEIVED
SUBJECT: LTR 3 ENCL 40
FORWARDING LIC NOS DPR-31 5 41 APPL FOR AMEND: TECH SPEC PROPOSED CHANGE

CONCERNING PROPOSED CHANGES TO ALLOW FULL PWR OPERATION WITH UP TO 25/ OF THE

STEAM GENERATOR TUBES PLUGGED... NOTARIZED 07/10/78... W/ATT NAD-1433
REPT'OLUMEii TITI E AS LISTED.

'PLANT NAME:TURKEY PT 83 ce6 REVIEWER INITIAL: XJM
TURKEY PT 14 DISTRIBUTER INITIAL:

DISTRIBUTlON OF THIS MATERIAL IS AS FOLLOWS

GENERAL DISTRIBUTION FOR AFTER ISSUANCE OF OPERATING LICENSE.
(DISTRIBUTION CODE A001>

FOR ACTION: BR 1 BC++W/g ENCL

INTERNAL:

'EXTERNAL:

CL
~ E~~W/2 ENCL

HANAUER++W/ENCL
AD FOR SYS 5 PROJ+4W/ENCL
REACTOR SAFETY BR4>W/ENCL
EEB~~~~W/ENCI
J. MCGOUGH>+W/ENCL

LPDR'S
MIAMI'L4+W/ENCL

TERA~H~W/ENCL
NSI C44 W/ENCL
ACRS CAT B4+W/16 ENCL

NRC PDR++W/ENCL
OELD44LTR ONLY
CORE PERFORMANCE BR>+W/ENCL
ENGINEERING BR<<W/ENCL
PLANT SYSTEMS BR+>W/ENCL
EFFLUENT TREAT SYS<%W/ENCL .

DISTRIBUTION: LTR 40 ENCL 39
S IZE: 3P+55P~ 75P

THE END

CONTROL NBR: 781940005



H



Il(g<

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attention: Mr. Victor Stello, Director

Division of Operating Reactors
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Stello:

FLORIDA POWER-8 LIGHT

r"
July 10, 19g8
L-78'-230

rnA
nr|

COMPANY

C

3 3

cx>~~

iC

Fy

Re: Turkey Point Units 3 and 4

Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251

'Proposed Amendment to
Facility Operating Licenses
DPR-31 and DPR-41

Turkey Point Units 3 and 4 are presently authorized to operate with up to
19/ of the steam generator tubes plugged. Florida Power & Light Company
requests an amendment to Facility Operating Licenses DPR-31 and DPR-41 to
al.low full power operation with up to 25/ of the steam generator tubes
plugged. The safety analys.is performed for the LOCA transient. and the
associated proposed changes to Facility Technical Specifications will be
submitted by August 10, 1978.

The following changes to Technical Specifications are proposed to allow
full power operation with up to 25/ of the steam generator tubes plugged.
These proposed changes result from the analysis of non-LOCA transients with
25K steam generator tube's plugged.

~fi 2. 1-lb 2 Tb 1 d d 11 11

added for operation with steam generator tube plugging between 19/
and 25/.

~32.3-2 Tbl p g 1 1 d b ff 1 f P 255
steam generator tubes plugged.

~P2.3-3 Tl1 3 g 1 1 d b ff 1 f p 255
steam generator tubes plugged.

~P3.1-7 Tl 1 P g 1 1 d .b ff 1 f 255
steam generator tubes plugged.

gggtNN~ GL'lS tlat QjPE, 7819qpp05

PEOPLE... SERVING PEOPLE



0 T

II



Mr. V,ictor Stello,. Director
U. S. Nucl'ear Regulatory Commission
Page Two

July 10, 1978
L-78-230

These proposed changes have been reviewed by the Turkey Point
Plant Nuclear Safety Commi.ttee and,the Florida Power 5 Light
Company Nuclear Review Board. They determined that these
changes wi'll not endanger the heal'th and safety of the publ,ic.
A wri,tten safety evaluation is attached.

Fl'orida Power 8 Light Company Topical Report NAD-1483, "Safety
and Fuel Management Analysis Methods," is referenced by the
attached safety evaluation. Volume I of NAD-1483, subtitled
"Methodology for Analysis of Operational Transients," is en-
closed for your review; Volume II of NAD-1483 subtitled
"Neutronics and Fuel, Management Analysis Methods," will be
forwarded shortly.

Very truly yours,

Robert E. 'Uhrig
Vice President

REU/GDll/mal

Attachment
'Enclosure

cc: James,P. O'Rei lly, Region II (w/o; enclosure)
,Robert Lowenstein, Esquire (w/o enclosure.)



~1
V



STATE OF FLORIDA )
)
)

ss ~

Robert E. Uhrig, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a Vice President of Florida Power 6 Light Company,
the Licensee herein;

That he has executed the foregoing document; that the state-
ments made in this said document. are true and correct to the
best of his knowledge, information, and belief, and that he
is authorized to execute the document on behalf of said
Licensee.

Robert E. Uhrig

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day oZ / 19~7

NOT RY PUBLIC, n an for t e unty of Dade,
State of Florida

tIOTAfIY PUBLIC STATB pF PLppICA ct LABQK



A

~ 1

~ 1


